Attachment 2

ATTACHMENT 2

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION



☐ Cash

☐ Credit Card

☐ Check #_

2021 CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara • CA • 93101 (805) 568-2240

Complete this form when filing a Negative Declaration, Mitigated Negative Declaration, Environmental Impact Report or Notice of Exemption.

You will need to submit one original for posting plus one copy for the Department of Fish & Wildlife. A scanned copy including the date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead Agency and Project Applicant. If you would like a return copy, please submit an extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped envelope.

Contact Person			Phone		
Patrick Zuroske	805-568-3096				
Lead Agency General Services Department			Lead Agency Email pzuroske@countyofsb.org		
GS 21010 - Calle Real Mast	er Plan				
Project Applicant Email		Phone			
Ashton Ellis	aellis@countyofsb.org	o.org 916-718-692			
Project Applicant Address	City	State	Zip		
Calle Real Campus	Santa Barbara	CA	93101		
DO	CUMENT BEING FILED:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					
□2021 Filing Fee		\$3,445.25			
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt	\$0.00				
☐ No Effect Determination (must be at	, 	\$0.00			
☐ Negative Declaration or Mitigated Negative De	eclaration				
□2021 Filing Fee		\$2,480.25			
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt		\$0.00			
□ No Effect Determination (must be attached)\$0.00					
■ Notice of Exemption			\$0.00		
■ County Administrative Handling Fee (required	l for all filings, effective 7/19/18)		\$50.00		
		TOTA	L: \$ 50.00		
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLI	CABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE				

■ Journal Entry #_JE-0239030

779B14D1B96E491

DFW 753.5a	a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DR	FG 753.5a		Prin	t	StartOver	Sav	re
				RECEIPT	NUME	BER:		
				42 —	08/31	1/2022 —		
				STATE CI	EARII	NGHOUSE NU	JMBER (If ap	plicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT	CLEARLY.						
			EADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
General Services Department a		aellis@countyofsb.org			08/31/2022			
COUNTY/STATE AG	ENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Santa Barbara								
PROJECT TITLE								
GS 21010 - Ca	alle Real Master Plan							
PROJECT APPLICA	NT NAME		PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	BER	
Ashton Ellis			aellis@countyo	fsb.org		(916) 718	-6922	
PROJECT APPLICAN	NT ADDRESS		CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
1105 Santa Barb	ara Street, Courthouse 2nd F	TEast Wing	Santa Barbara	CA		93101		
PROJECT APPLICA	NT (Check appropriate box)							
Local Public A	gency School District	t	Other Special District	s	tate Aç	gency	Private	Entity
CHECK APPLICABL				¢2 E20 2E	æ			0.00
	I Impact Report (EIR)			\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00				0.00
 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 			rectly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	Ψ_			0.00
Octuned regu	matory r rogram (Ortr) document - p	Jayment due di	rectly to ODI VV	ψ1,200.20	Ψ_			0.00
Exempt from f	ee							
	of Exemption (attach)							
☐ CDFW	No Effect Determination (attach)							
☐ Fee previously	y paid (attach previously issued cas	h receipt copy)						
								0.00
			\$850.00	\$ _			0.00	
County documentary handling fee				\$			50.00	
U Other					\$ _			
PAYMENT METHOD		_	TOTAL	DECENTED.	•			50.00
☐ Cash ☐ 0	Credit	ſ	IOTAL	RECEIVED	Þ .			
SIGNATURE	DocuSigned by:	AGENO	CY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE			
v						0		
X	Patrick Euroske	Patri	Patrick Zuroske, Assistant Director General Services					

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012022)

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO: Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

FROM: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT, LEAD AGENCY

Clerk of the Board-Filing Date

Based on a review of the project and project description, the following activity is determined as indicated below. Specific findings are indicated below and environmental review requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) of 1970, as amended, as defined in the State and County Guidelines for the implementation of CEQA are included, if applicable.

Case No. GSD-CP 21010

(current date, project# and NOE number for this project)

LOCATION(city/unincorporated area/NA):

County of Santa Barbara Calle Real Campus, Santa Barbara, CA

PROJECT TITLE: CALLE REAL MASTER PLAN CONCEPT REPORT

PROJECT DESCRIPTION (attach continuation page, if necessary):

The Calle Real Campus Master Plan Concept utilizes data collected from existing site conditions, historical documents, current department needs and future projections producing a future conceptual campus vision and achieves the County's long term strategic goals for the Campus. The conceptual plan outlines the potential phased implementation strategy, proposed timeline for implementation and estimated financial impacts of the Master Plan. The Calle Real Master Plan Concept document is the completion of the planning activities. This document is intended to guide potential future construction activities that are not been approved, adopted or funded as part of the Calle Real Master Plan Concept document.

DETERMINATION:

□ NOT A PROJECT (§15378): A project as defined by CEQA is one in which the whole of the action has a potential for resulting in either a direct or indirect physical change in the environment, or a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment. The action described above has been determined by the Lead Agency to not be a Project under CEQA. No further environmental review is required.

EXEMPT STATUS: (Check Only One)

☐ Ministerial (§15369)

☑ Statutory (§15260)

☐ Categorical Exemption (§15354)☐ Emergency Project (§15359)

Cite specific CEQA Guideline Sub-Section(s) (§§15301(a) and (f))

FINDINGS TO SUPPORT DETERMINATION: (attach additional material, if necessary):

The Calle Real Master Plan Concept Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Sections 15262 and 15378(b)(4) of the State Guidelines for the Implementation of CEQA, finding that the activities involve only feasibility or planning

studies for possible future actions which the Board has not approved, adopted or funded and are the creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant impact on the environment. The exceptions to this Statutory Exemption do not apply.

DISTRIBUTION: Clerk of the Board, Project	<u>File, Public Notice Board</u>	
	DocuSigned by:	
Ashton Ellis	Asliton Ellis	8/31/2022 10:26 AM PDT
Department/Division Representative (prin	Date	

NOTE: A copy must be posted at least 6 days prior to consideration of the activity by the decision-makers to comply with County CEQA guidelines and a copy must be filed with the County Clerk of the Board after project approval to begin a 35 day statue of limitations on legal challenges.